
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 18-427 Name: Prop 39 Renewal Agreement Monterey/Santa Cruz
Building Trades Council

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:4/12/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/15/2018

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, as the Chief Elected Official for the
Monterey County local workforce development area, to execute a renewal of the Agreement between
the Workforce Development Board of Monterey County and the Monterey/Santa Cruz Building Trades
Council Training and Education Fund for the provision of Proposition 39 Pre-Apprenticeship services,
and to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to: (a) increase total  participants trained from 55
to a maximum of 110, (b) increase funds from $92,056 to $254,556, (c) extend the Agreement term to
December 31, 2018, and (d) add the provision of follow-up and placement services; and
b. Approve and authorize the Executive Director of the Monterey County Workforce Development
Board to sign the Renewal of Agreement and Amendment No. 1

Sponsors: Workforce Investment Board (WIB)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Original Agreement with the Monterey-Santa Cruz Building Trades Council
Training and Education Fund, 3. Amendment 1_Monterey-Santa Cruz Building Trades Council, 4.
Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

