AMENDMENT No. 1
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN
THE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARDS OF MONTEREY AND SANTA CRUZ
COUNTIES

01. DECLARATION:

The Monterey County Workforce Development Board, hereinafter called “MCWDB”, and
the Santa Cruz County Workforce Development Board, hereinafter called “SCWDB",
wish to amend their Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) entered into on the 1st day
of September 2016, for the purpose of revising the amount of project funds to reflect the
decrease in participants enrolled in the Proposition 39 2.0 Pre-Apprenticeship Training
Grant from the State of California Workforce Development Board.

02. OPERATIONAL AND FISCAL PROVISIONS:

Page 1, Section 3, “Operational and Fiscal Provisions”, under subpart “MCWDB will’, is
hereby amended to read as foliows:

« Under item g., remove the amount “$123,533" and replace it with "$99,004".

Page 2, Section 3, “Operational and Fiscal Provisions”, under subpart “SCWDB will", is
hereby amended to read as follows:

» Underitem b., remove the number “25" and replace it with “17".

Page 2, Section 3, "Operational and Fiscal Provisions”, under subpart “Project funds
allocated to Santa Cruz County are outlined below”, is hereby amended to read as
follows:

For SCWDB Staff Salaries, remove the amount “$57,887" and replace it with “$55,204"
For Staff Travel, remove the amount “$680” and replace it with “$500”

For Tools & Supplies, remove the amount “$7,500” and replace it with “$5,100

For Supportive Services, remove the amount “$57,466" and replace it with “$39,100"

For Total Santa Cruz Budget, remove the amount “$123,533" and replace it with "$99,904"

Subject to the foregoing amendment, all other terms and conditions of the original MOU shall
remain in full force and effect.

If there is any conflict or inconsistency between provisions of this amendment and the Original
MOU, the provisions of this amendment shall control in all respects.

Page 10f2



™

Amendment No. 1

Memorandum of Understanding
MCWDB AND SCWDB ~ Prop 392.0
Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exscuted this Amendment No. 1 to the MOU:

The individuals signing below have the authority to commit the party they represent to the terms
of this Amendment No. 1 to the MOU and do so commit by signing below.

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Chief Elected Official
Monterey County Workf?qvelopment Area _
_/éoz-’z/ / Y, .‘,,f\by /b -3~ ﬂf?/ﬂ/’:}L'_
Chair, Mcinfzéy County B{oard of Supervisors Date 4
e Ayaaliy 2\z\
Chris Donnelly, Interim Execil{ti e Director Date )
Monterey County Workforce opment Board

Approved as to form:

o

Deputy County Coun

el, Monterey County

—(-[-'d ; (L2 s2" [%JQ? 6{ £O /}_
™

Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors
Chief Elected Official

Santa Cruz County Workforce Development Area
€277
Chair, Sa@z C@ Boan“:f Supervisors Date

Approved as to form:

Xf%/ /M)

Cou nt?ﬁoun{el_,ﬁanta Cruz County Date

Page 2 of 2



